e-aadhaar verification system / service and should submit valid authorization document along 

with the bid. 

b. Commercial PQC:  

i. The average annual financial turnover of ‘The bidder’ during the last three years, ending 
31st March 2025 (2023-24, 2022-23,2021-22) should be minimum Rs. 2,81,250/- (Rupees 
Two Lakhs Eighty-One Thousand & Two Hundred and Fifty). Bidder has to upload 
audited balance sheet and profit and loss account of the relevant period, duly authenticated 
by a Chartered Accountant/Cost Accountant in India or equivalent in relevant countries. 

ii. Bidders Shop and establishment registration certificate or registration certificate from